PSDS 002 Issue 15 (C6852)
PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET
PRODUCTS:  LJ2/RB2/RM Lite GB/RM1/RM Combi LD
SECTION 1:  IDENTIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME Marine Safety Light Systems
LJ2, RB2, RM Lite GB, RM1, RM Combi LD
MANUFACTURERS NAME DANIAMANT LIMITED
DESCRIPTION Lithium powered marine safety light systems are designed to be stored for up to five

That the Position indicating lights for life-saving appliances: (a) for survival craft and rescue
boats
with type designation(s)
RB2-RL1, RB2-RL1 (RFD) and RB2-RL1 (DSB)
Issued to
Daniamant Ltd
Portsmouth, Hampshire, United Kingdom
is found to comply with the requirements in the following Regulations/Standards:
Regulation  (EU) 2019/1397,
item No. MED/1.2a. SOLAS 74 as amended, Regulation III/4, III/34 & X/3, LSA Code I & IV,
1994 HSC Code 8, 2000 HSC Code 8
Further details of the equipment and conditions for certification are given overleaf.
 This Certificate is valid until 2024-10-10.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-10-11
DNV GL local station:
 Denmark CMC
Approval Engineer:
 Nicolay Horn Notified Body
No.: 0098
for DNV GL SE
Gerhard Aulbert
Head of Notified Body
Job Id: 344.1-009927-1
Certificate No: MEDB0000616
Product description
Liferaft internal lights -Type RB2-RL1, RB2-RL1 (RFD) and RB2-RL1 (DSB)
Application/Limitation
For compliance with SOLAS Regulation III/35 and III/36, fully detailed operations and maintenance
manuals shall be supplied with each light.
Type Examination documentation
Technical file doc. No. TF009, revision 03
Installation and Maintenance Instruction 58-7010-PAT Issue 11, (C6495)
Test report No Title Date
08-09 Life test, Light output test 2008-03-26
14-09b Life test 2014-06-17
TM-2-1998 Temperature cycling test and Light output test 1998-06-04
75917538, Report 01
Issue 1
Environmental testing of Life raft Lights 2012-04
75925967, Report 01
Issue 1
Temperature cycling test, Luminous intensity test, Chromatic
test, Vibration test and rain and water tightness test
2014-06
TM-16-99 Chromatic test, rain and water tightness test, Switch
arrangement test, Solar radiatioin test, Oil resistant test and
Fire test
1999-06-22
TM-47-90 Temperature cycling test, Performance test, Light output test,
Two meter drop test, Vibration test and Water tightnes test
1991-01-07
Env/18262 Moulded growth test 2002-09-11
Tests carried out
-IMO Resolution MSC.81(70), part 1, as amended
-IEC 60945:2002 incl. IEC 60945 Corr. 1 (2008)
Marking of product
To be marked with information requested by the LSA Code Paragraph 1.2.2.9 and 1.2.3
• Manufacturer name
• Type identification
• Serial or Lot number
• Date of expiry
• USCG Approval Number: USCG 161.101/EC0098/ MEDB0000616
END OF CERTIFICATE
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE0000199
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Liferaft lights
with type designation(s)
RB2-RL1 and RB2-RL4
Issued to